
Product Information
Catalog HY15-3503R1/US

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Cartridge Systems Division
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Cartpak Bodies
Series BD03-PT

Dimensions Millimeters (Inches)
General Description
P to T D03 Cartpak Body. 
For additional information see Technical Tips 
on pages CB1-CB3.

Body Schematic

	 Code	 Plug Seals

	 Omit	 Nitrile

BD03
P to T Body

Material

Ordering Information

Plug
Seals

	 Code	 Body Material

	 A	 Aluminum

	 S	 Steel (Ductile Iron)

PT

Body supplied with:
•	Gage Port Plug Installed
•	O-Ring Plate, O-Rings and Drive Pin Kit

D03 Cartpak 
Body

O-Ring
Plate

104.3
(4.11)

40.0
(1.58)

26.4
(1.04)

19.4
(0.76)

7.5 (0.30)

40.5 (1.59)

A
T

B

P

31.8
(1.25)

6.3
(0.25)

48.3
(1.90)

P Port when
Body is Inverted

T Port when
Body is Inverted

�3.9 (0.15)

�3.5 (0.14)

T Port when
Body is Inverted

P

A

T

B

P Port when
Body is Inverted

�3.9
(0.15)

�3.5
(0.14)

�5.5  (0.21) Drill Thru
(Typ. 4 Places)

UPRIGHT

INVERTED

45.0
(1.77)

17.6
(0.69)

29.2
(1.15)

C10-2

GAGE

SAE #4

C

UPRIGHT
VALVE SIDE

P T A B

P T A B

Gauge

SUBPLATE SIDE

INVERTED
VALVE SIDE

T P A B

T P A B

Gauge

SUBPLATE SIDE

C C

G G

System Relief Bleed Off
Fl ow Regulator

Proportional
Relief

Needle
Bleed Off

Dump Valve
(N.C . or N. O. )

G G

B

A

T

P

Cavity C:

Direction:

NVH101
FV101
(has check)

Inverted

Cavity C:

Direction:

DSL102
DSH102

Inverted

Cavity C:

Direction:

AP04G2YR

Upright

Cavity C:

Direction:

FR101
FC101

Upright

Cavity C:

Direction:

RAH101
RDH101
RD102

Upright

G
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